

# CITY OF DAHLONEGA Council Meeting Agenda

July 06, 2020 6:00 PM

Gary McCullough Chambers, Dahlonega City Hall

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 706-864-6133.

## CALL TO ORDER AND WELCOME

PRAYER / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE AMERICAN FLAG

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT - PLEASE LIMIT TO THREE MINUTES

## APPROVAL OF MINUTES -

- a. Work Session Minutes May 18, 2020
- b. Council Meeting Minutes June 1, 2020
- c. Work Session Minutes June 15, 2020
- d. Special Called Meeting Minutes June 15, 2020

#### RECOGNITION

- 1. Council Member JoAnne Taylor First Vice President GMA District 2 Office, Sam Norton, Mayor
- 2. Appointment to The Historic Preservation Commission, Sam Norton, Mayor
- 3. Appointment to The Historic Preservation Commission, Sam Norton, Mayor

#### ORDINANCE AND RESOLUTION:

4. Modification of GEFA Promissory Notes, Melody Marlowe, Finance Director

## **OLD BUSINESS:**

- 5. Award Recommendation-Wimpy Mill Pedestrian Bridge and Kayak Launch Construction Tasks Mark Buchanan, Public Works
- Binding Letter of Intent between the University of North Georgia and the City of Dahlonega Doug Parks, City Attorney
- 7. Stormwater Management Schedule Information Only, Bill Schmid, City Manager

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

- 8. Alcoholic Beverage License Application Hamilton Meat Market, Mary Csukas, City Clerk
- 9. Alcoholic Beverage License Application 1959 Business 13 LLC., Mary Csukas, City Clerk
- 10. Principles of Public Service Ethics, Mary Csukas, City Clerk
- 11. Financial Reports May 2020

Melody Marlowe, Finance Director

## COMMENTS - PLEASE LIMIT TO THREE MINUTES

**Clerk Comments** 

City Manager Comments

City Attorney Comments

City Council Comments

**Mayor Comments** 

**ADJOURNMENT**